
RESOLUTION 2008- 26 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has funding remaining 

from the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, . Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

January , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes ~ 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: or:_,.,\~ 

REVENUE 
15037521-331211 1380 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521-540000 1380D 
15037521-552000 1380D 
15037521-552640 1380D 
15037521-564000 1380D 
15037521-552000 1380M 
15037521-552020 1380M 
15037521-564001 1380M 
15037521-554000 1380D 

Justice Assist Grant 

Travel & Per Diem 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Equipment <$750 
Equipment 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, & Lubricants 
Equip $5,000 or greater 
Dues, Subsciptions, & Training 

ADOPTED t¥,~ J4th day of January 

ATTEST: 

I ACCOUNTAB1LITY 

- ~~w .. A{f:f.,_ 

$ 46,711 

$ 732 
$ 921 
$ 2,918 
$ 5,991 
$ 20,799 
$ 5,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 350 
$ 46,711 

'2008. 


