RESOLUTION 2008- 26

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has funding remaining from the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau				
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on	the	14th	_day of
January , 2008 th	e following budget amendment pe	ursuan	t to Florida	a Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be add	opted:			0/7/08
REVENUE 15037521-331211 1380	Justice Assist Grant	\$	46,711	
APPROPRIATION 15037521-540000 1380D 15037521-552000 1380D 15037521-552640 1380D 15037521-564000 1380D 15037521-552000 1380M 15037521-552020 1380M 15037521-564001 1380M 15037521-564001 1380M	Travel & Per Diem Misc Operating Supplies Equipment <\$750 Equipment Misc Operating Supplies Gas, Oil, & Lubricants Equip \$5,000 or greater Dues, Subsciptions, & Training	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	732 921 2,918 5,991 20,799 5,000 10,000 350 46,711	& 11368

ADOPTED this 14th day of

ATTEST:

REVIEWED BY GENT KINAGA